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                            Open and Junior Category 

                          Champion All Distance Loft (OB) 

 

All Distance requires points in at least one MD and one LD race 

Includes: A Releases 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  1. Pardo Loft               TOTAL POINTS:   3601.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

VAN HORN             04/10/2023    91    281.4     1488.0 

MISQUIET             03/25/2023   252    193.0      577.3 

RED ROCK             04/16/2023    97    108.7      574.3 

RED ROCK             03/19/2023   280    111.4      160.4 

 

PRESIDIO             04/24/2023    72    391.2      801.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  2. Diaz Loft                TOTAL POINTS:   3034.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

RED ROCK             03/19/2023   280    111.4     1174.1 

MISQUIET             03/25/2023   252    193.0      722.1 

RED ROCK             04/16/2023    97    108.7      363.5 

SUNLAND              04/02/2023    78    217.2      246.1 

 

PRESIDIO             04/24/2023    72    391.2      528.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  3. Yates Loft               TOTAL POINTS:   2327.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

MISQUIET             03/25/2023   252    193.0      904.1 

RED ROCK             03/19/2023   280    111.4      749.4 

SUNLAND              04/02/2023    78    217.2      475.9 

RED ROCK             04/16/2023    97    108.7       20.4 

 

PRESIDIO             04/24/2023    72    391.2      177.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  4. Maestes Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    726.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

MISQUIET             03/25/2023   252    193.0      459.3 

VAN HORN             04/10/2023    91    281.4      117.4 

RED ROCK             03/19/2023   280    111.4       51.0 

 

PRESIDIO             04/24/2023    72    391.2       98.9 



----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  5. Romero Family Loft       TOTAL POINTS:    230.7 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

MISQUIET             03/25/2023   252    193.0      122.7 

SUNLAND              04/02/2023    78    217.2       67.1 

 

PRESIDIO             04/24/2023    72    391.2       40.9 

 


